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Time for Change

LCXLIXXXXXXXX 012TEC-13188A20
FWLTXXXXXXXXX EE OEE - DEEEEEEE
SAP123456 0 0G0 6060 ® 60 O

Former fibre optic cable part numbers in EMEA
came from several historical sources, were

inconsistent and regional limited.
The new part number scheme is consistent and P.
globally aligned. \
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What does the new scheme look like ?

Corning optical cable part numbers in EMEA will have the
following format:

FLELTE BLELE] = J2] (] [o] i) [1] [e] Jo] [

@ 000 66O Q@O O

Fibre Count (Digits 1-3) E. Fibre Placement (Digit 7)
Fibre Type (Digit 4) F.  Unit Colour / Fibre Colour / Length Marking (Digit 8)
Cable Construction (Digits 5 & 12)  G. Tensile Rating / Twisted Pairs / Subunit Diameters (Digit 9)
H
.

o oOow>

Central Member / Outer Jacket / . Transmission Options (Digits 10 & 11)
Flammability Listing (Digit 6) Special Manufacturing Needs (Digits 13 & 14)
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walk through example:

Let’s look at the detalls —Digit 1-3  g12x0m000000cx

LEG)EEE = B G [ o] (o] o] [o] [

@ 000 66O 0O O

Digit 1 — 3 (Section A) - Fibre Count

001 =1 Fibre
012 =12 Fibres
144 = 144 Fibres

CORNING | Optical Communications Corning Restricted - Confidential Under NDA | 4



walk through example:

Let’s look at the detalils — Digit 4 0712 TXX-XXXXXKXX

1] BLLa] [l [EL]e] = (o] (8] ] i) [ 8]

0 060 6600060

Digit 4 (Section B) - Fibre Type

Short Brand Code Short Brand Code
o E9 SMF-28e+® E OM1 InfiniCor® 300 K
= EOLL  SMF-28e+®LL L B om2cC ClearCurve® OM2 T
g EQULL SMF-28® ULL P © OMS3CC ClearCurve® OM3 T
o EB9U  SMF-28® Ultra Z g OMA4CC ClearCurve® OM4 T
?Cn E9XB  ClearCurve® XB  H =
D EO9LBL ClearCurve® LBL ] >

E9ZBL ClearCurve® ZBL U

E10 LEAF® F
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walk through example:

Let’s look at the details —Digit 5 & 12 g12TEx-xo00xcAxx

] Bl 1] -

0O 000 G000 OO0

Digit 5 & 12 (Section C) - Cable Construction

Gel-filled Central Tube LDPE E A
eldree Central Tube LOPE E 3] [
OSP Single Tube
Cables Gel-filled Central Tube HDPE E P
Gel.free Central Tube HDPE E Q
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walk through example:

Let’s look at the details — Digit 6 012TEC-x30xx AXX

1] ] |3 -

@ 000 66O 0O O

Digit 6 (Section D) - Central Member / Outer Jacket /
Flammability Listing

Steel CM Double Jacket/Double Armor 9

Fig-8 Single Jacket A

OSP Loose Fig-8 Single Armor B
Tubel/Central Tube

Single Jacket/Single Armor C

2 Jacke unie or
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walk through example:

Let’s look at the details — Digit 7 012TEC- L300 AXX

] (B 13] [4] [8L]8] =

@ 000 66O 0O O

Digit 7 (Section E) - Fibre Placement

Central Tube Cable/|loutdoor TB construction)

Total Fiber
Digut 7 Conunt Tube Size
=tandard Configuration 1 ALL >tandard or 7

i ALL Z 5 NIV

3 AlLL 3.0 MM

4 ALL 3.5 MM

5 ALL 5.0 MM

H ALL Internal Sales Only
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walk through example:

Let’s look at the details — Digit 8 012TEC-13xxXAXX

18] [s] [E] BLIE] = o\ (s]llo] [ 1] o] Jo] [6]

@ 000 66O 0O O

Digit 8 (Section F) - Unit Colour / Fibre Colour / Length Marking
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walk through example:

Let’s look at the details — Digit 9 012TEC-131xXAXX

1] ] |3 -

@ 000 66O 0O O

Digit 9 (Section G) - Tensile Rating / Twisted Pairs / Subunit
Diameters

Cable Digit 9
S lEE g 3 2 3 3 5 5 7 B 3 5 M N
Standard ||Standard  |Standard Mon Standard FastAccess |FastAccess Polyamide
Loose Tube Tensile Tensile Tensile Standard |Tensile Technology |Technology (Mylon)
Standard ||1 TWP' 2 TWP! Tensile® |FastAccess |1 TwP' 2 TWp! Jacket
Constructior] Technology
25 MM 2.5 MM 2.5 MM Shot  |Medium
ADSS Subunit Subunit Subunit Span Span
& 4dmm? 7.2mm* 15mm?
Standard 200 um Non FastAccess
0SP Minixtend Tensile Subunit Standa{d Technology
Standard Tensile®
Construction
Standard Non Polyamide
Central Tube | |/Tensile Standard (Mylon)
Standard Tensile? Jacket
Constructior]
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walk through example:

Let’s look at the details — Digit 10-11  12TEC-13188Axx

] (B 13] [4] [8L]8] =

@ 000 66O 0O O

Digit 10-11 (Section H) - Transmission Options

Multimode Fiber for All Cable High Performance
Attenuation Bandwidth laser-based Bandwidth Data Rate over Distance (meters)
Digits 10 (dBikm) (MHz/km) (MHz/km) 1GbE 10GbE 25GbE
Digit 4 &1 Fiber Name @850 nml nm_ @850 nm| nm @850 nm | @1300 nm | @850 nm | @ 1300 nm | @850 nm | @850 nm
T K] Clearcurnve® OM2 Table below 700 500 950 - 750 600 150 -
T 80 Clearcurve® OM3 Table below 1500 500 2000 - 1000 600 300 -
T 89 Clearcurve® OM4 Table below 1500 500 4700 - 1000 600 550 -
T 90 Clearcure® OM4 Table below 3500 500 4700 - 1000 600 550 -
K 30 LANscape 62 5 34 1.0 200 500 220 - 300 550 33 -
K 50" |LANscape 62.5+ 34 1.0 200 500 385 -- &S00 1000 33 -
I 38 Clearcnned OB 28 id T00 200 980 — TE0 800 150 —
T 88 Clearcurve® OM3 2.8 1.0 1500 500 2000 - 1000 600 300 -
L kL Clearcurve® UWI 2.0 1.0 3500 H00 700 - 1100 [{]1] 550 -
K 08 LANscape 62.5 31 0.8 200 600 220 - 300 550 33 -
700 um Buffering (EMEA Only)
T 37 Clearcurve® OM2 2.8 1.0 700 500 950 - 750 600 150 -
T 87 Clearcurve® OM3 28 1.0 1500 500 2000 = 1000 600 300 -
T a7 Clearcune® OM4 28 1.0 3500 500 4700 - 1100 600 550 -
K 07 LANscape 62.5 i 0.8 200 600 220 - 300 550 33 -
Crmarialte Eihars
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walk through example:

Let’s look at the details — Digit 13-14  127EC-13188A20

1] ] |3 -

@ 000 66O 0O O

Digit 13-14 (Section |) - Special Manufacturing Needs

OF Mfz Ribbon cable — Fibers have no TB2 shp layer
Prnt Fiber Count and Fiber Type, LAW Appendix 1
Drop Cables:

Drop Cables printed with [nk Jet printers must include umque cable [D number in prnnt statement. (Print Shop

Print Order number on jacket )
OSP Loose Tube Cables
Print ALTOS Cable with FastAccess Technology (Digit 9 ="7"") must include an identifier of “"ALTOS® CABLE

WITH FASTACCESS(TM) TECHNOLOGY™ in the print statement (placed at the end of the pnint stons)

20 Gel-Free Ribbon Cables:

"GEL-FREE" printed on Quter Jacket immediately following SOC Code
Fiber Count on Outer Jacket, e.g. “144F"
"SME" pnnted on jacket following fiber count for all cables with an "E" in digit 4 of the part number.

Print

VSDN Cables VEDN cables with Mfg Code "20” have no pnnt on the cable jacket

Non-AOC Cables with VSDN

Fiber Fiber Count and Fiber Type, "Coming Optical Communications”, 1AW Appendix 1
1l

Pont “LGN 1-866-FIBRCUT™
22 Prnt Fiber Count and Fiber Type, LAW Appendix 1
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Let’s look at the detalls — voila!

] LI B1EL[E] =[] (] [o]Jis] [5] [e] Je] [@

0 000 66000GO
012TEC-13188A20

Old part number: FWCT01-S0012-H003
New short text: A-DQ(ZN)(SR)2Y 12F OM3CC CT3.0

New long text: SST™ Central Tube Steel Armour Outdoor Cable
12F G50 MMF ClearCurve® OM3 CT 3.0
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What else changes?

Definition of EMEA Cable Brands

We defined brands for many formerly unbranded cable types in

accordance to our global approach, using brands like SST, ALTOS, FREEDM
and MIC as well as sub-brands like MiniXtend.

New Description (including new branding) Old Code New Code
FREEDM™ Gel-Free Central Tube Indoor/Outdoor Cable A-BQ(BN)H U-BQ(ZN)BH
FREEDM™ Tight Buffer Dielectric Armour Indoor/Outdoor Cable A-VQ(BN)H U-VQ(ZN)BH
FREEDM™ Tight Buffer Indoor/Outdoor Cable A-VQH U-VQ(ZN)H
MIC® Tight Buffer Indoor Cable J-VH J-V(ZN)H
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What else changes?

Update of EMEA Cable Coding

We replaced our previous coding following DIN VDE 0888-3 with a new
coding according to EN 60794-1-1 (DIN VDE 0888-100-1).

New Description (including new branding) Old Code New Code
FREEDM™ Gel-Free Central Tube Indoor/Outdoor Cable ABOBNIH U-BQ(ZN)BH
FREEDM™ Tight Buffer Dielectric Armour Indoor/Outdoor Cable AMOBMNIH U-VQ(ZN)BH
FREEDM™ Tight Buffer Indoor/Outdoor Cable AMQH U-VQ(ZN)H
MIC® Tight Buffer Indoor Cable VH J-V(ZN)H
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What else changes?

Universal Text Sequences

Based on the brands and the new coding, we defined three descriptive text
sequences for synced use in all systems:

- Universal Short Text, based on new coding
- British English Long Text
- German Long Text

Amended Cable Printing

Based on the brands and the new coding, we also defined aligned cable
printing sequences for all Fibre Optic cables produced in EMEA.
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How will this look online?

Legend A2 B T s T R I

A, Ripcord

B. Fibre

C. Dielectric central member

[. Buffer tube, gelfiled with
12 fibres

TEST - Text block 4 - BEN

E. Filing element

Product Detailz Specifications
General Specifications

Environment Cutdoor

Application Miniduct
Recommended inner diameter of microduct & mm

Cable Type stranded Loose Tube
Product Type Dielectric

Fibre Category =M (052)
Classification ITU-T.G 6520

Coding according to EN 60794-1-1 (DIN VDE 08585-100-1)

Previous Part Number CS TEST __ 024EM4-TI122A20
Previous coding following DIN VDE 0888-3
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How will this look printed?

CORNING

Page
TEST SYSTEM CI2 2 7 6
Quotation
31200850 24.03.2014
Item Material Description
Qty Price Price unit Value
oooo10 598019 A—jg{ZHh{SR;EY 12F ES CIs.0
Catalog Hao.: 0l2EEC-13122420
FRCTO1-50012-0003
Minimam Order {uantity: g, 000 MIE
Z,000.000 HMTR 598 .55 EUR 1,000 UTR 1,157.10

General Ttem notes :
MOQ surcharge had been applied to the Price.
Central Tubke Steel Armour Cutdoor Cable

35T™
F-28e+® ITO G652.D

3.0

12F E% 3MF ]
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What does this mean for the LAN Core Products?

MM OM2 | MM OM3 ‘ MM OM4 ‘ SM OS2 | 4 Fibre | 12 Fibre | 24 Fibre ‘ 48 Fibre

250um |Q{Jﬂum ‘Gel-fnee

Part Number

Description

1.1 FREEDM™ Tight Buffer Indoor/Outdoor Cable: Gel-free tight buffer, 900pm, TB3, LSZH™/FR

NC jacket, for direct termination (UniC

am" Connectors), U-VQ(ZN)H

012TBX-32138E2G

12x MM/OM2 CC TB

024TBX-32138E2G

24x MM/OM2 CC TB

012T8X-32188E2G

12x MM/OM3 CC TB

024T8X-32188E2G

24x MM/OM3 CC TB

012T8X-32198E2G

12x MM/OM4 CC TB

024T8X-32198E2G

24x MM/OM4 CC TB

012E8X-32125E2G

12x SM/O52 ES TB (SMF-28e+%)

024E8X-32125E2G

24x SM/OS2 E9 TB (SMF-28e+)

1.2 MIC® Tight Buffer Indoor Cable: Gel-free tight buffer, 900pm, TB3, LSZH/FRNC jacket, for direct termination (UniCam Connectors), J-V(ZN)H

004T8Z-32138E26G

4x MM/OM2 CC TB

012TBZ-3213BE2G

12x MM/OM2 CC TB

024TBZ-32138BE2G

24x MM/OM2 CC TB

004T8Z-32188E26G

4x MM/OM3 CC TB

012TBZ-3218BE2G

12x MM/OM3 CC TB

024TBZ-3218BE2G

24x MM/OM3 CC TB

004T8Z-32198E26G

4x MM/OM4 CC TB

012T8Z-32198E26G

12x MM/OM4 CC TB

024T87-32198E26G

24x MM/OM4 CC TB

004E8Z-32125E2G

4x SMIOS2 E9 TB (SMF-28e+)

012E8Z-32125E2G

12x SM/O52 E9 TB (SMF-28e+)

024E87-32125E2G

24x SM/O52 E9 TB (SMF-28e+)
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What does this mean for the LAN Core Products?

MM OM2 | MM OM3 ‘ MM OM4 ‘ SM 052

4 Fibre ‘ 12 Fibre ‘ 24 Fibre |4a Fibre 250um ‘ S00um ‘ Gel-free

Part Number

Description

1.3 FREEDM™ Gel-Free Central Tube Indo

or/Outdoor Cable: Gel-free tubes, 250pm, LSZH™/FRNC jacket, fusion splicing with pigtails or Fan-Out Kits with UniCam® Connectors, U-BQ{ZN)BH

004TEU-13138D2G

FREEDM™ 4x MM/OM2 CC gel-free CT

012TEU-13138D2G

FREEDM 12x MM/OM2 CC gelfree CT

004TEU-13188D2G

FREEDM 4x MM/OM3 CC gelree CT

012TEU-13188D2G

FREEDM 12x MM/OM3 CC gelfree CT

004TEU-13198D2G

FREEDM 4x MM/OM4 CC gel-free CT

012TEU-13198D2G

FREEDM 12x MM/OM4 CC gel-free CT

004EEU-13122D2G

FREEDM 4x SM/O52 E9 gel-free CT (SMF-28e+ ®)

0M12EEU-13122D2G

FREEDM 12x SM/OS2 E9 gelHree CT (SMF-28e+)

1.4 Central and Loose Tube Dielectric Armour Indoor/Outdoor Cable: Gel-filled tubes, 250pm, LSZH/FRNC jacket, for fusion spl

icing with pigtails, U-DO(ZN)BH

024TEU-1313BA2G

24x MMIOM2 CC CT

048TRU-T3138A2G

43x MMIOM2 CC SLT

024TEU-13188A2G

24x MMIOM3 CC CT

048TRU-T318BA2G

48x MM/OM3 CC SLT

024TEU-13198A2G

24x MMIOM4 CC CT

048TRU-T3198A2G

483x MMIOM4 CC SLT

024EEU-13122A2G

24x SM/OS2 E9 CT (SMF-28e+)

04BERU-T3122A2G

48x SM/OS2 E9 SLT (SMF-23e+)
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Cross Reference Table (Excel Format)

281778
TAEEET
T4E352
745353
TdEIed
THI0E3

3 2831773
10| F4aa
5527
12 743155
13 | 74313
14| 3302
15 Td3zE2
16 | F3356
17 Tdad7
18 | 318
13 | T34
20 | 743527
21 | 23076
22 743583
23 | Td36dd
24 | Td3645
25 | 743646
26 | 593013
2T | 328040
28 58TZE3
23 | 555880
30 743350
3| Fe0esE
32 |552E2S
33 752323
34 | FoOT03
35 | TE0TTE
36 | TROTTT
3T | TE0TTS
35 | To0365
33 | Fo0a50
40 | F52373
41 | 750310
42 | FS0363
43 750370
M 4k M

L= m R B VR S

FY/CTO7-30012-R001

P! CTOT-S0012-1001

FY/CTO7-S0012-4001

P! CTOT-S0002-G001
P! CTOT-50012-H001

FY/CTO7-S0012 -k 001

Fiw/CTOT-S0024-R007
Fi/CTO1-S0024-Li001
P! CTOT-S0024-A007
P/ CTOT-S0024-5001
Fi/CTO1-S0024-HOo
P! CTOT-S0024-K 007
Fi! CTON-50056-R007
Fi/CTO1-S0036-1I007
Fi! CTON-S0056-A001
Fi/CTO1-S0036-5G001
Fi! CTOT-S0036-HOOT
Fi! CTON-50056-K007
Fi/CTO1-S0045-R001
Fiw! CTOT-S00:3-1I007
Fi/CTO1-S0045-A001
P/ CTOT-S0045-G001
Fi! CTOT-50045-HO0T
Fi/CTO1-S0048-K001
Fiw/CTOT-S0012-1003
FiWw!CTOT-50012-A003
FW/CTON-S0012-5003
FiWw!CTOT-50012-H003
FiW/CTO1-S0012-k003
Fiw/LTOT1-50144-R00S
Fi/LTOA-50144-1005
Fi/LTO-507d4-M00S
Fiw/LTOT1-50144-A005
Fi/LTO-501d4-G005
Fiw/LTO1-50144-H00S
Fi/LTOA-501d4-R005
Fi/LTO-50132-RO0S
Fiw/LTO1-50132-1005
Fi/LTON-50132-M00S
Fr/LTO-50132-4005
Fiw/LTON-50132-G005
Fi/LTO-50132-H00S

External ./ ¥2

O12FEMW-13101420
MZEEW-13122A20
012k Ew-13103420
METEW-13133420
MZTEW-13188A420
012 TEW-131353420
O24FE'Ww-13101420
024EEW-13122A820
O2dKENW-13108420
024 TEW-13135420
024 TEW-13133420
024 TEW-13135420
OEEFE'W-13101420
O36EEW-13122420
OEEKEW-13105420
O3ETEW-13133420
O3ETEW-13185420
OEETEW-13135420
04EFEW-13101420
O4EEEW-13122420
OdEHEw-13103420
O4ETEW-13135420
O4ETEW 153155420
O4ETEW-13133420
MMZEEC-131224:20
ZKEC-13108820
O12TEC-13138420
MZTEC-13158A20
O12TEC-13138420
134FRC-T3101420
T44ERC-T3122820
TddHRC-T3Z2A420
134k RC-TI054Z0
144 TRC-T3138420
134 TRC-TIIEEAZ0
1344 TRC-T3135420
182FRC-T301420
13ZERC-TIZ2AZ0
13ZHRC-Ta122820
182k RC-T3103420
132TRC-T3135420
192TRC-T31538A420

A-DEMISE)EY
A-OEMISE)EY
A-DEMISE)EY
A-DOEMSE)Y
A-OEMISE)EY
A-DEMISE)EY
A-DOEMSE)Y
A-OEMISE)EY
A-DOEMSE)Y
A-OEMISE)EY
A-DEMISE)EY
A-DOEMSE)Y
A-OEMISE)EY
A-DEMISE)EY
A-OEMISE)EY
A-DEMISE)EY
A-DOEMSE)Y
A-OEMISE)EY
A-DEMISE)EY
A-DOEMSE)Y
A-OEMISE)EY
A-DOEMSE)Y
A-OEMISE)EY
A-DEMISE)EY
A-DQZMISR)ZY
A-OGZMISR)ZY
B-0QZMICSREY
A-OGZMISR)ZY
B-0QZMICSREY
A-DQZMISR)ZY
A-OGZMISR)ZY
B-0QZMICSREY
A-DQZMISR)ZY
B-DEMNIESR)EY
A-DQZMISR)ZY
A-OGZMISR)ZY
B-0QZMICSREY
A-DQZMISR)ZY
A-OGZMISR)ZY
B-0QZMICSREY
A-OGZMISR)ZY
B-00EZMICSR)EY
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~ | Mew Coding
A-DIEMISEIEY
A-DEMISENZY
A-DIEMISEIEY
A-DEMISEIZY
A-DEMISENZY
A-DIEMISEIEY
A-DEMISEIZY
DiEMIESGEEEY
DZMIISG)T
O[ZMISGE)Y
D[ZMISGEIEY
DZMIISG)T
O[ZMISGE)Y
D[ZMISGEIEY
O[ZMISGE)Y
D[ZMISGEIEY
DZMIISG)T
O[ZMISGE)Y
D[ZMISGEIEY
DZMIISG)T
DiEMIESGEEEY
DZMIISG)T
A-DEMISENZY
A-DIEMISEIEY
A-DQIEMISRIZY
A-OQIZMIISREY
A-OCIEMIISRIZY
A-OQIZMIISREY
A-OCIEMIISRIZY
A-DQIEMISRIZY
A-OQIZMIISREY
A-OCIEMIISRIZY
A-DQIEMISRIZY
A-OCIZEMIISRIZY
A-DQIEMISRIZY
A-OQIZMIISREY
A-OCIEMIISRIZY
A-DQIEMISRIZY
A-OQIZMIISREY
A-OCIEMIISRIZY
A-OQIZMIISREY
A-OCIEMIISRZY

O
.
O
B
.
O
B
O
B
.
O
B
.
O
.

F

~ | Mew Short Description
A-DIEMISGEZY 12F ET0CT5.0 261 2mm
A-DOEMISEISY 12F EICT3.0 241 2mm
A-DIEMIISGE2Y 12F OMICT3.0 2641 2mm
A-0EMISE]Y 12F OMZCC CT3.0 241 2mm
A-OEMISEIY 12F OM3ICC CT3.0 24l 2mm
A-DIEMISGE)2Y 12F OMACC CT3.0 261 2mm
A-0EMISE]SY 24F EI0CT3.5 24l 2mm
A-DIEMISGE2Y 24F E3CTE.S 261 2mm
A-0EMISE]Y 24F OMTCT3.5 261 2mm
A-OEMISEIY 24F OMZCC CT3.5 241 2mm
A-DiEMIS5E)2Y 24F OM3CC CT3.5 261 2mm
A-0EMISE]Y 24F OMACC CT3.5 2641 2mm
A-OEMISEIY 36F EI0CTS.0 24l 2mm
A-DIEMIIS5E)2Y 36F E3 CTS.0 241 2mm
A-DEMISEIY 36F OMT1CTS.0 261 2mm
A-DIEMIS5E)2Y 36F OMZCC CTS.0 261, 2mm
A-0EMISE]Y 36F OM3ICC CT2.0 241 2mm
A-OEMISEIY 36F OM4CC CT5.0 2641 2mm
A-DIEMIISGE2Y 48F E10 CTS.0 261.2mm
A-0EMISE]Y 45F EICT2.0 211 2mm
A-DIEMISGE2Y 48F OMICTS. 0 261 2Zmm
A-0EMISE]Y 45F OMZCC CT2.0 241 2mm
A-0EMISEIY 45F OM3CC CT5.0 241 2mm
A-DIEMIS5E)2Y 48F OM4CC CTS.0 261, 2mm
A-DOEZMISRIZY 12F E9 CT3.0
A-DOEMISRIZY 12F OM1CT3.0
A-DOZMISRIZY 12F OM2CC CT3.0
A-O0IEMIISRIZY 12F OMSCC CT3.0
A-DOZMISRIZY 12F OM4CC CT3.0
A-O0EMISRIZY 12412 EI0LTZ. 3
A-O0IEMISRIZY 12412 ESLT 2.5
A-DOEMISRIZY 12012 EIXE LTZ.3
A-OCEMISRIZY 12412 OMILT2. 3
A-DOZMIISRIZY 12012 OM2CC LTES
A-OCEMIISRIZY 12412 OM3CC LTZ. 3
A-O0IEMISAIZY 12612 OMACCLTZ. 3
A-DOZMISRIZY B4z ETOLTES
A-OCEMIISRIZY WEx1ZEILT23
A-OOIEMISRIZY B2 ESRELTZ. 3
A-DOZMISRIZY 6312 OMILTZ.3
A-OCIEMISRIZY 6x12 OM2CCLTZ 3
A-DOZMIISRIZY 16012 OM3CC LTE S
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S5T™ Central Tube Non-Carrugated Steel Armaour Dutdoor Cable 12F E10 LEAF € [TLH
S55T™ Central Tube Nan-Carrugated Steel Armaour Dutdaor Cable 12F E3 SMF-Z28e+®
S5T™ Central Tube Non-Carrugated Steel Armour Dutdoor Cable 12F GEZ.S MMF Infir
SST™ Central Tube Mon-Corugated Steel Armour Dutdoor Cable 12F G50 MMF Clear
S55T™ Central Tube Nan-Carrugated Steel Armaour Dutdaor Cable 12F GS0 MMF Clear
S5T™ Central Tube Non-Carrugated Steel Armaour Dutdoor Cable 12F GS0 MMF Clear
SST™ Central Tube Mon-Corrugated Steel Armour Dutdoor Cable 24F ET0LEAF® [TU
S5T™ Central Tube Non-Carrugated Steel Armour Dutdoor Cable 24F E3 SMF-252+4
SST™ Central Tube Mon-Corugated Steel Armour Dutdoor Cable 24F G62.5 MMF Infi
S5T™ Central Tube Nan-Carrugated Steel Armaour Dutdaor Cable 24F G50 MMF Clear
S5T™ Central Tube Non-Carrugated Steel Armaour Dutdoor Cable 24F G50 MMF Clear
SST™ Central Tube Mon-Corugated Steel Armour Dutdoor Cable 24F G50 MMF Clear
S5T™ Central Tube Nan-Carrugated Steel Armaour Dutdaor Cable 36F E10 LEAF® [TL
S5T™ Central Tube Non-Carrugated Steel Armaour Dutdoor Cable 36F E3 SMF-252+4
S55T™ Central Tube Nan-Carrugated Steel Armaour Dutdaor Cable 36F GEZ.5 MMF Infi
S5T™ Central Tube Non-Carrugated Steel Armour Dutdoor Cable 36F G50 MMF Clear
SST™ Central Tube Mon-Corugated Steel Armour Dutdoor Cable 36F G50 MMF Clear
S55T™ Central Tube Nan-Carrugated Steel Armaour Dutdaor Cable 36F G50 MMF Clear
S5T™ Central Tube Non-Carrugated Steel Armour Dutdoor Cable 45F E10 LEAF [TL
SST™ Central Tube Mon-Corrugated Steel Armour Dutdoor Cable 45F E3 SMF-252+%
S5T™ Central Tube Non-Carrugated Steel Armour Dutdoor Cable 45F GEZ.5 MMF Infi
SST™ Central Tube Mon-Corrugated Steel Armour Dutdoor Cable 45F G50 MMF Clear
S55T™ Central Tube Nan-Carrugated Steel Armaour Dutdaor Cable 45F G50 MMF Clear
S5T™ Central Tube Non-Carrugated Steel Armaour Dutdoor Cable 45F G50 MMF Clear
S5T™ Central Tube Steel Armaour Outdoar Cable 12F ES SMF-28e+% [T GES2.0CT 3
S5T™ Central Tube Steel Armaur Outdoar Cable 12F GEZ.5 MMF InfiniCar® OM1CT 3.0
S5T™ Central Tube Steel Armaour Ourdaar Cable 12F G50 MMF ClearCuree® OMZ CT X
S5T™ Central Tube Steel Armaur Outdoar Cable 12F G50 MMF ClearCuree® OMSCT I
S5T™ Central Tube Steel Armaour Ourdaar Cable 12F G50 MMF ClearCuree® OM4 CT &
ALTOS? Loose Tube Steel Armaour Outdoor Cable 12412 ETOLEAF® ITUGESSLT 2.3

ALTOS? Loose Tube Steel Armour Outdoor Cable 12412 E3 SMF-25e+% ITUGESZ2.01
ALTOS# Loaze Tube Steel Armaour Ourdaar Cable 12412 B3 SMF ClearCuree® =B ITU
ALTOS? Loose Tube Steel Armour Outdoor Cable 12412 G625 MMF InfiniCor® OM1L
ALTOS# Loaze Tube Steel Armaour Outdaar Cable 12012 G50 MMF ClearCuree® OM2
ALTOS? Loose Tube Steel Armaour Outdoor Cable 12412 G50 MMF ClearCurve® OM3
ALTOS® Loose Tube Steel Armour Outdoor Cable 12412 G50 MMF ClearCurve® OMd
ALTOS# Loaze Tube Steel Armaour Ourdaaor Cable 16012 EIOLEAF® ITU GESS LT 2.5

ALTOS? Loose Tube Steel Armour Outdoor Cable 16412 E3 SMP-28e+% ITU GESZ.01
ALTOS® Loose Tube Steel Armour Outdoor Cable 162412 E3 SMF ClearCurve® ®BITU
ALTOS# Loaze Tube Steel Armaour Ourdaar Cable 16012 GE2.5 MMF InfiniCor® OMIL
ALTOS® Loose Tube Steel Armour Outdoor Cable 162412 G50 MMF ClearCurve® OM2
ALTOS# Loaze Tube Steel Armaour Ourdaar Cable 16012 G50 MMF ClearCuree® OM3
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Overall Schedule
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Key Milestones

"
i

Data load into SAP (Test System)
Start of Price List communication

1 4 1 Go live date of the new scheme in our online catalogue (PIM)
i

%

e v oo o
May

u

Data load into SAP (Production System)

’

Go live date of the new scheme in SAP
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In a nutshell

 All EMEA fibre optic cable part numbers change
— This does not affect customised products!

« Some EMEA fibre optic cables get a new/changed brand name
 All EMEA fibre optic cables get a new coding according to EN 60794-1-1

 Our online catalogue will change Mid of April 2014
 Our ordering system will change Beginning of May 2014
» Both systems will carry references to the former status for 12 months

 Public launch happens through our April newsletter

» Please register now:
http://www.corning.com/opcomm/emea/en/newslettersubscription.aspx
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